Legislation Text

File #: 13157, Version: 0

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** authorizing the County Executive to enter into an Agreement with Dan Bunch Enterprises, Inc., for the leasing of employee parking space at a cost not to exceed \$22,248.00.

**RESOLUTION #13157**, March 27, 2000

**INTRODUCED BY** Dan Tarwater, County Legislator

WHEREAS, the County desires to lease parking facilities for County employees; and,

WHEREAS, Dan Bunch Enterprises, Inc., has proposed to lease to the County 68 spaces, more particularly described as follows: ten (10) spaces in the South parking lot at 1512 Locust, and fifty-eight (58) spaces in the North parking lot at 425 East Truman Road, at the total cost of \$1,854.00 per month, or \$22,248.00 per year; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the County Executive is authorized to execute the attached Agreement with Dan Bunch Enterprises, Inc., at a cost not to exceed \$22,248.00; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the Agreement.

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

**County Counselor** 

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #13157 of March 27, 2000 was duly passed on \_\_\_\_\_\_April 3\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2000 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas \_\_\_\_\_7 \_\_\_\_ Nays \_\_\_\_0\_\_\_\_

File #: 13157, Version: 0	
Abstaining0	Absent2
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature
This expenditure was included in the annual budget. Contingent to the approval of the 2000 budget.	
There is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the obligation herein authorized.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	001 1204 6610
ACCOUNT TITLE:	General Fund Facilities Management - Kansas City Rent_Land
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$22,248.00

Date

Director of the Department of Finance